Try the new version of this page on the Check for flooding beta service (what's 'beta'?)

for Flood warning in force now Beverley Brook at Worcester Park

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

River levels remain high but are beginning to fall as a result of localised thunderstorms earlier this afternoon. The risk of flooding remains for properties and roads close to the Beverley Brook in Worcester Park throughout this evening, 25th July 2021, and overnight tonight. Further light rainfall with isolated showers is forecast over the next 12 hours but this is not expected to be as heavy as the rain experienced this afternoon. Standing water may remain in low lying areas even after the levels in the river have fallen and the risk of surface water flooding continues. Our incident response staff are actively monitoring the situation. Please follow advice from emergency services and take photographs of any flood damage. This message will be updated by 8am tomorrow, 26th July 2021, or as the situation changes.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page